



Warehousing / On-Site Handling tariff (Belfast)

Pre & Post Show Warehousing:

Receive into our Telford warehouse / Delivery to stand: £95.00 per CBM (Minimum charge: 2 cbm)
Collection from stand / Transfer to Telford warehouse: £95.00 per CBM (Minimum charge: 2 cbm)

Including 5 free days storage (each way) – deliveries prior and collections after this time may incur additional storage charges.

On-site Handling:

Unload / delivery to stand:	£30.00 per CBM (Minimum charge: 2 cbm)
Reload / collection from stand:	£30.00 per CBM (Minimum charge: 2 cbm)
Full loads handling via forklift rate:	
7.5 tonne vehicle:	£375.00 (each way)
18 tonne vehicle:	£700.00 (each way)
13.6m trailer:	£900.00 (each way)
Relifting / repositioning via forklift:	As per unload / reload charge (Excludes special equipment, slings, jib, etc...)
Empty case storage (Collection from stand / Storage / Return to stand)	£40.00 per CBM (Minimum: 2 cbm)
Labour / Crew (Unskilled):	£40.00 per man / per hour (Minimum charge: 5 hours per shift)
Agency fee:	£30.00

Out of hours surcharge for unload / reload:

Weekdays (Before 8am / After 5pm):	50%
Saturday / Sunday (All day):	50%
UK National holiday:	100%

All shipments are charged per shipment and consolidated shipments must be handled on an individual basis.